darkness of his past encroached and threatened everything we d worked so hard for We faced a terrible choice the familiar
safety of the lives we d had before each other or the fight for a future that suddenly seemed an impossible and hopeless
dream   Two Sides of the Cross Stephen Wallace,2019-07-29 Two hundred eleven 211 poems Signposts for eternal
realities Drawing those near and far To the fire of God s love Closer and closer Through the cross of Christ The bridge to
eternal life When your choice is life simply say I choose Life   The Decameron of Giovanni Boccaccio.